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CONSTRUCTION OF CARRIAGE WAY
Patel Shri Bal Kumar

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Development Authority (DDA) has started the construction of the carriage way between Alipur-Narela road and Western Yamuna Canal;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the site is cleared of encroachments; and

(d) if, so, the details thereof and if not, the action taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a) : Yes, Madam.

(b) : DDA has informed that the proposed road having 80 Mtr. Right of Way (RoW) called as Urban Extension Road No.1. (UER-I) from Delhi Karnal Railway line to Sannoth has been constructed with 7.32 Mtr. Carriage way on either side of central verge.

From Sannoth to Western Yamuna Canal, the road is yet to be taken up by DDA.

(c&d) : DDA has also informed that there are no encroachments in this stretch of land, except a Sr. Secondary School at Sannoth which is on the alignment of this road and the school building is likely to be shifted to the new building which is under construction at an alternative site allotted by DDA.
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